WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1947

ENROLLED SENATE BILL No. 363 (By Mr. Lane

PASSED March 8 1947

In Effect Anana Passage



ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 363

(By Mr. Love)

[Passed March 8, 1947; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state and its agencies to be moral obligations of the state, and directing the auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The legislature has considered the findings of fact and recommendations reported to it by the court of claims concerning various claims against the state and the agencies thereof, and in respect to each of the following claims the legislature adopts those findings of fact as its own, and hereby declares it to be the moral obligation of the state to pay each such claim in the amount specified below, and directs the auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof out of any funds appropriated and available for the purpose.

Enr. S. B. No. 363] 2								
11 (a) Claims versus State Road Commission								
12	(1)	Bennett, Jacob F\$1	,560.00					
13		(To be paid in monthly installments of						
14		\$52.00 each from 1-1-47 to 6-30-49)						
15	(2)	Cabell, N. B. and W. E. Myles\$	39.75					
16	(3)	Davis, Robert\$	100.00					
17	(4)	Gribble, L. G\$	250.00					
18	(5)	Hall, D. Ray\$	57.00					
19	(6)	McClung, Alice E\$	720.00					
20		(To be paid in monthly installments of						
21		\$30.00 each from 1-1-47 to 12-31-48)						
22	(7)	Meeker, David\$	9.10					
23	(8)	O'Conner, George E\$	92.85					
24	(9)	Pratt, Effie Savage\$	240.00					
25		(To be paid in monthly installments of						
26		\$10.00 each from 1-1-47 to 12-31-48)						
27	(10)	S. G. M. Gas Company\$	4.50					
28	(11)	Weir-Cove Ice & Coal Company\$	435.19					
29 (b) Claims versus State Auditor								
30	(1)	Alt, Grant, Sheriff of Pendleton County\$	51.05					

*

31	(c)	Claims	versus	State	Department	of	Public	
32		Safety						
33	(1)	Kings	, Inc.				\$	132.77

**

3

[Enr. S. B. No. 363

Enr. S. B. No. 363]

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

FARI

Chairman Senate Committee

Math ins

Chairman House Committee

nato Originated in the X

Takes effect passage. Clerk of the Senate

PAL.

Clerk of the House of Delegates

mild

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

The within U this the day of. , 1947. a



						Governor.			
Filed	In	the	Office	of	the	Se	cretary	of	State
of West Virginia MAR 1 3 1947 W.N. S. C'BRILL'S,									
				M	all's	S.	O'Bh	11.5	3
					SEC	RE	TARY (OF S	STATE

4